guidelines may vary for specific programs leading to those credentials, the following 
frameworks generally apply: 

11. Teacher Intern Program Support and Supervision—University and District Agreement re: 

CTC  Guidelines: 
a. In total, a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours of support/mentoring and 

supervision will be provided to each Intern teacher per school year, including coaching, 
modeling, and demonstrating within the classroom, assistance with course planning and 
problem solving regarding students, curriculum and development of effective teaching